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Dear Parent/Carer,

St. Joseph'’s Catholic Primary School,
St. Joseph's Way, Jarrow,

NE32 4PJ.

0191 5364311

www. stjosephsjarrow.co.uk
office@stjosephsjarrow.co.uk
¥ [El @stjosephsjarrow

Head Teacher: Mr. P. Craig

Tuesday, 2nd November 2021

Welcome back. Here are some important dates for the upcoming half term. | know you appreciate
the sharing of dates so that you can organise time off work etc. Following on from the South
Tyneside public health advice, some events have been postponed or cancelled. South Tyneside
Sports Partnership have cancelled all events for the next two weeks.

Please contact the school for any further information or queries.

Tuesday 2nd November

Football league game at Hebburn Comp 3.30 - 5.15pm -
CANCELLED BY SOUTH TYNESIDE

Wednesday 3rd November

KS2 Choir Practice each week
Guitar lessons (lunchtime) each week

Thursday 4th November

Operation Christmas Child assembly in school (pupils
only) - CANCELLED - FURTHER INFORMATION WILL
BE SHARED BY OCC

Grass Roots (Y4-8) after school club until 16th December

Monday 8th - Thursday 11th
November

Y5 Bikeability training

Monday 8th November

Parents’ Evening B - Remote meetings only

Grass Roots (Y1-3) after school club until 13th December

Y5 Swimming (pm) until 6th December

Friday 12th November

Y4 Bikeability training

Monday 15th November

Y4 Remembrance Mass in Church 9.30 - 10.15am *

Tuesday 16th November

Y5 Girls Football Tournament 12.00 - 3.30pm

Wednesday 17th November

Rearranged Y2 Open Morning 9.15 - 10.15am *

Friday 19th November

KS2 Parallel Sportshall Athletics (selected pupils) 9.30am
-12.00pm

Thursday 25th November

Y2 Mini Tennis Tournament 9.30am - 12.00pm

Groundwork Litter Pick with Y5 and School Council 1.15 -
3.00pm

Friday 26th November

Bad Hair Day

Monday 29th November
Monday 29th November

Advent Mass in Church 9.30 - 10.30am *

First Holy Communion meeting in school (children) 3.30 -




4.30pm

Tuesday 30th November

Flu immunisation day (Reception - Y6) *

December

Wednesday 1st December

KS1 (Y1 & Y2) Nativity 5.00 - 6.00pm *

Thursday 2nd December

KS1 (Y1 & Y2) Nativity 9.15 - 10.15am *

Monday 6th December

Reception Christmas party pm

Tuesday 7th December

Y1 Christmas party pm

Reception Coordination Challenge at Urban Factory
12.30 - 3.30pm

The Big Sing (Choir only) 6.00 - 7.00pm *

Wednesday 8th December

Y2 Christmas party pm

Thursday 9th December

Y3 Christmas party pm

Nursery Nativity 10.30 - 11.30am *
Nursery Nativity 2.00 - 3.00pm *

Y6 visit to Open Zone 9.30am - 3.00pm *

Friday 10th December

Christmas Lunch & Christmas Jumper Day

Christmas Movie Night (Reception - Year 6) 3.15 -
5.15pm *

Monday 13th December

Y4 Christmas party pm

Tuesday 14th December

Y5 Christmas party pm

Reception Singalong 1.30 - 2.30pm *

Wednesday 15th December

Y6 Christmas party pm

Carols by Candlelight 4.30 - 5.30pm *

Thursday 16th December

KS2 Gold Book Assembly 9.15 - 10.15am *

Friday 17th December

Christmas stories with Mr Craig! 1.30 - 3.00pm *

End of Autumn term

* A lot of the events we have planned, such as Christmas Nativities, are still included in our
calendar, and we will only cancel when it is clear we have no other alternative. We will give as
much notice as possible.
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Headteacher




